

Issues 'S' in RCS 94/2024 Exh.
Nirmala Sushant Aratal Vs Anusaya Pujari and Ors

- 1 Does the plaintiff prove that the nature of the suit property is ancestral i.e., purchase out of income of HUF?
- 2 Does the plaintiff prove that he is entitled to share in the suit property? If yes, the shares of the plaintiffs and defendants if any?
- 3 Whether the suit is bad for non-inclusion of other ancestral?
- 4 Does the plaintiff prove that the sale deed is not binding on her share?
- 5 Does the plaintiff prove that he is entitled a decree of perpetual injunction?
- 6 What order and decree?

Jath
Date:-11/02/2025

(Sanjay P.Bunde)
Jt.CJJD, Jath